



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT220427 April 27, 2022 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** T2852
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** D220134B
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44055245201 (*)
Contract Desc: DISTRICTWIDE SAFETY PUSH BUTTON, ON SYSTEM (2ND)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$486,070.00	100.00%
2	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$642,890.00	132.26%
3	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$833,085.00	171.39%
4	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,219,400.00	250.87%
5	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,329,074.00	273.43%
	TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220427 April 27, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2852

District: District 2

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Fed Aid No: D220134B

Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44055245201 (*)

Contract Descr: DISTRICTWIDE SAFETY PUSH BUTTON, ON SYSTEM (2ND)

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

The improvements under this contract consist of shoulder treatment, highway signing, and other incidental construction throughout District 2.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,200.000 ED	2.60000	3,120.00	0.75000	900.00	0.50000	600.00
0010 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		15,000.000 ED	0.40000	6,000.00	0.15000	2,250.00	0.20000	3,000.00
0015 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		450.000 ED	52.00000	23,400.00	25.00000	11,250.00	16.00000	7,200.00
0020 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		48.000 DA	55.00000	2,640.00	50.00000	2,400.00	20.00000	960.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$35,160.00		\$16,800.00		\$11,760.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220427 April 27, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2852

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0025 0546 72 2		12.900	2,500.00000	32,250.00	3,000.00000	38,700.00	7,500.00000	96,750.00
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" CYLINDRICAL		GM						
0030 0546 72 3		5.000	3,600.00000	18,000.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		GM						
0035 0701 17201		14.700	6,000.00000	88,200.00	8,300.00000	122,010.00	7,950.00000	116,865.00
PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD-CONCRETE SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,6"		GM						
0040 0701 17221		6.700	2,500.00000	16,750.00	2,800.00000	18,760.00	2,900.00000	19,430.00
PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD-CONCRETE SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP,6"		GM						
0045 0701 18101		10.900	6,000.00000	65,400.00	7,800.00000	85,020.00	7,600.00000	82,840.00
PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD-ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID,6"		GM						
0050 0701 18201		2.900	5,950.00000	17,255.00	7,800.00000	22,620.00	7,600.00000	22,040.00
PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD-ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,6"		GM						
0055 0701 18221		1.500	2,500.00000	3,750.00	2,500.00000	3,750.00	2,600.00000	3,900.00
PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD-ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP,6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220427 April 27, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2852

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0060 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		7,100.000 EA	3.90000	27,690.00	3.50000	24,850.00	5.00000	35,500.00
0065 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		350.000 LF	4.50000	1,575.00	5.00000	1,750.00	10.00000	3,500.00
0070 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		8.400 GM	3,800.00000	31,920.00	5,500.00000	46,200.00	4,600.00000	38,640.00
0075 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		11.300 GM	3,800.00000	42,940.00	5,500.00000	62,150.00	4,600.00000	51,980.00
0080 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		5.600 GM	1,600.00000	8,960.00	1,650.00000	9,240.00	1,800.00000	10,080.00
0085 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		100,000.000 SF	0.51000	51,000.00	0.60000	60,000.00	1.50000	150,000.00
0090 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.210 GM	45,000.00000	9,450.00	200,000.00000	42,000.00	30,000.00000	6,300.00
0095 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		73,000.000 SF	0.49000	35,770.00	0.98000	71,540.00	2.00000	146,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220427 April 27, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2852

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0002 Signing Section Totals: \$450,910.00 \$626,090.00 \$821,325.00

Contract Grand Totals:

\$486,070.00

\$642,890.00

833,085.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220427 April 27, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2852

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(5) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,200.000 ED	5.00000	6,000.00	0.85000	1,020.00		
0010 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		15,000.000 ED	5.00000	75,000.00	0.34000	5,100.00		
0015 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		450.000 ED	100.00000	45,000.00	34.00000	15,300.00		
0020 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		48.000 DA	350.00000	16,800.00	73.00000	3,504.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$142,800.00		\$24,924.00			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0025 0546 72 2 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" CYLINDRICAL		12.900 GM	2,500.00000	32,250.00	6,500.00000	83,850.00		
0030 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		5.000 GM	3,250.00000	16,250.00	7,100.00000	35,500.00		
0035 0701 17201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		14.700 GM	10,000.00000	147,000.00	9,000.00000	132,300.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220427 April 27, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2852

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(5) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0040 0701 17221 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP,6"		6.700 GM	5,000.00000	33,500.00	5,600.00000	37,520.00		
0045 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID,6"		10.900 GM	9,500.00000	103,550.00	8,000.00000	87,200.00		
0050 0701 18201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,6"		2.900 GM	9,500.00000	27,550.00	8,000.00000	23,200.00		
0055 0701 18221 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP,6"		1.500 GM	9,500.00000	14,250.00	4,600.00000	6,900.00		
0060 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		7,100.000 EA	10.00000	71,000.00	9.00000	63,900.00		
0065 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		350.000 LF	25.00000	8,750.00	7.00000	2,450.00		
0070 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		8.400 GM	10,000.00000	84,000.00	6,500.00000	54,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220427 April 27, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2852

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(5) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0075 0711 16201		11.300	10,000.00000	113,000.00	6,500.00000	73,450.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0080 0711 16231		5.600	7,500.00000	42,000.00	3,000.00000	16,800.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0085 0711 17 1		100,000.000	3.00000	300,000.00	3.50000	350,000.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0090 0713103201		0.210	50,000.00000	10,500.00	38,000.00000	7,980.00		
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0095 0713107		73,000.000	1.00000	73,000.00	4.50000	328,500.00		
PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$1,076,600.00		\$1,304,150.00	Type text here	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,219,400.00		\$1,329,074.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220427 April 27, 2022

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2852

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

05/10/2022